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EN—USER MANUAL

Package Contents: 5m LED StriP, USB-A Connector, User Manual.

Technical Specifications: Bluetooth App Control, Supports Android 4.4 or later, iOS 10.0 or later, Operating Temperature Range: -10°C to
+40°C, Operating Humidity Range: <80% RH, LED Strip Input (via USB-A): 5V / 2A, Max: 10W, LED Type: SMD5050 (RGB), LED Strip
Waterproof Rating: IP65 (Adapter: IP20), LED Strip Length: 5meters.

App Control: Connect the WG LED strip to a power source using the USB Type-A connector. You can control the lighting remotely via the
mobile app. The app allows you to set color tones, with a wide selection of RGB colors available.

App Installation Instructions: Download the LED LAMP app by scanning the QR code located on the USB-A connector, or search for LED
LAMP in the App Store or Google Play Store. Once installed: Make sure Bluetooth is enabled on your smartphone. Plug the LED strip into a
power source. Launch the LED LAMP app. For Android devices, location access must be enabled. In the app: Tap “Add Device” to pair your
LED strip. If a device is already paired, tap the "+" icon in the top right corner to add a new one.

Troubleshooting: Unable to Connect: Check if the LED strip is properly powered. Ensure Bluetooth is turned on. Verify that no other mobile
device is connected. (Bluetooth 4.0 supports only one connection at a time.)

Shortening the Strip: Always unplug the LED strip before cutting. Measure and cut the strip at the marked cutting points to match your
desired lighting area. After cutting, inspect the strip to ensure the contacts are intact and correctly aligned. If the waterproof coating over the
contacts is damaged: Seal the exposed area with heat-resistant, non-conductive, transparent adhesive. This is important because cutting the
strip may compromise its IP65 waterproof protection, especially at the end segment. If exposed to water, the strip may malfunction. Mounting
Instructions: The LED strip must be applied to a flat, non-porous surface. Ensure the section you intend to use has a USB-A connector at the
end. Peel off the adhesive backing starting from the USB-A connector side, and stick the strip onto the clean surface. Clean the surface from
dust and grease before applying the strip for optimal adhesion.

CZ - UZIVATELSKY MANUAL

Obsah baleni: LED paska 5m, USB-A konektor, manual.

Technicka specifikace: Bluetooth aplikace pro ovladani, Podporuje Android 4.4 a vy3si, iOS 10.0 a vy38i, Teplotni rozmezi pro spravné
pouziti produktu: -10°C +40°C, Rozmezi vihkosti pro spravné pouziti produktu: <80% RH, Vstupni napéti LED pasku USB-A: 5V/2A, max: 10W,
Typ LED: SMD5050(RGB), Stuperi kryti LED pasky: IP65 (transformator IP20), Délka LED pasku: 5m.

Ovladani pres aplikaci : Pfipojte WG LED pasku k napajeni pfes USB type A a ovladejte osvétleni na dalku z aplikace ve svém chytrém
telefonu. V aplikaci si Ize nastavit barevny odstin, na vybér méate Sirokou $kalu RGB barev.

Névod na instalaci aplikace: Pomoci QR kédu na USB-A konektoru si stahnéte LED LAMP aplikaci do svého telefonu nebo vyhledejte LED
LAMP aplikaci v App Store nebo Google Play Store. Jestlize mate spravné nainstalovanou aplikaci, ujistéte se, Ze mate na svém mobilnim
zafizeni zapnutou funkci Bluetooth. Zapojte LED pasek do napajeni a otevfete si LED LAMP aplikaci. Mobilni pfistroje Android vyZaduiji povolit
pfistup k lokaci. Zapnéte aplikaci a kliknéte na tlagitko ,Pfidat zafizeni* (pokud jiz néjaké zafizeni pfidané mate, pouZijte ikonu ,+* v pravém
hornim rohu).

Odstrafovani problému: Nelze se pfipojit: Zkontrolujte, zda je napajeni LED pasku v poradku. Zkontrolujte, zda je zapnuto Bluetooth.
Zkontrolujte, zda neni pfipojen dal$i mobilni telefon. Bluetooth 4.0 podporuje pfipojeni pouze jednoho zafizeni.

Zkraceni pasky: Pred zkracovanim/odstfizenim pasku se ujistéte, Ze pasek neni zapojen do elektfiny. Odméfte a ustfihnéte pasek v misté
prerueni, tak aby pokryval vami zvolenou vzdalenost, kterou chcete nasvitit. Po odstfizenim zkontrolujte pfesnost stfihu a neporusenost kryti
kontakt( na pasku. V pfipadé poruseni celistvosti kryti kontakt( doporuéujeme tyto mista zalepit tepeiné odolnym, nevodivym, transparentnim
lepidlem, jelikoZ v misté odstfihnuti maze dojit k degradaci trovné IP ochrany v posledni ¢lanku. Pokud by byl vystaven vodé, mlze prestat
fungovat. Pasek muze byt nalepen pouze na rovny nepérovity povrch. Pfed ustfizenim vzdy zkontrolujte, Ze ¢ast, kterou budete nalepovat, je
zakonéena USB-A konektorem. Postupné od mista, kde predpokladate napojeni pasku pres USB-A, odlupujte ochrannou papirovou vrstvu a
nalepujte pasek. Pred lepenim doporu¢ujeme plochu, na kterou budete pasek lepit, zbavit vS§ech necistot a mastnoty.

SK—NAVOD NA POUZITIE

Obsah balenia: 5m LED pasik, konektor USB-A, pouzivatelska prirucka.

Technickeé $pecifikacie:Ovladanie cez aplikaciu Bluetooth, podporuje Android 4.4 alebo novsi, iOS 10.0 alebo novsi, rozsah prevadzkovej
teploty: -10 °C az +40 °C, rozsah prevadzkovej vihkosti: <80 % RH, vstup LED pasika (cez USB-A): 5V /2 A, max.: 10 W, typ LED: SMD5050
(RGB), vodotesnost LED pasu: IP65 (adaptér: IP20), dizka LED pasu: Smetre.

Ovladanie cez aplikaciu: Pripojte LED pasik WG k zdroju napajania pomocou konektora USB typu A. Osvetlenie moZete dialkovo ovladat
prostrednictvom mobilnej aplikacie. Aplikacia vam umozriuje nastavit farebné tény s Sirokym vyberom RGB farieb.

Pokyny na inStalaciu aplikacie: Stiahnite si aplikaciu LED LAMP naskenovanim QR kédu umiestneného na konektore USB-A alebo
vyhladajte LED LAMP v obchode App Store alebo Google Play Store. Po instalacii: Uistite sa, Ze je na vaSom smartfone povolena funkcia
Bluetooth. Pripojte LED pasik k zdroju napajania. Spustite aplikaciu LED LAMP. V zariadeniach s operaénym systémom Android musi byt
povoleny pristup k polohe. V aplikacii: Tuknite na ,Pridat zariadenie* a sparujte LED pasik. Ak je zariadenie uz sparované, tuknite na ikonu
,+" v pravom hornom rohu a pridajte nové zariadenie.

Riesenie problémov: Nie je mozné sa pripojit: Skontrolujte, ¢i je LED pasik spravne napdjany. Uistite sa, Ze je zapnuté Bluetooth.
Skontrolujte, ¢i nie je pripojené Ziadne iné mobilné zariadenie. (Bluetooth 4.0 podporuje iba jedno pripojenie naraz.)

Skratenie pasky: Pred rezanim vzdy odpojte LED pasik od napajania. Zmerajte a odreZte pas na oznacenych miestach tak, aby zodpovedal
pozadovanej oblasti osvetlenia. Po rezani skontrolujte pas, ¢i si kontakty neposkodené a spravne zarovnané. Ak je poskodena vodotesna
vrstva na kontaktoch: Odkryté miesto utesnite tepelne odolnym, nevodivym, priehladnym lepidlom. Je to déleZité, pretoZe rezanie pasu moze
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ohrozit jeho vodotesnost IP65, najmé na koncovych segmentoch. Pri vystaveni vode méze pasik nespravne fungovat. Pokyny na montaz:
LED pasik sa musi nalepit na rovny, neporézny povrch. Uistite sa, Ze ¢ast, ktoru chcete pouZit, ma na konci konektor USB-A. Odlepte lepiacu
féliu po¢ntc od strany konektora USB-A a prilepte pasik na ¢isty povrch. Pred nalepenim pasky ogistite povrch od prachu a mastnoty, aby sa
dosiahla optimalna prilnavost.

PL—INSTRUKCJA OBStUGI

Zawartos¢ opakowania: tasma LED 5m, zlgcze USB-A, instrukcja obstugi.

Dane techniczne:Sterowanie za pomoca aplikacji Bluetooth ,,” , obstuga systemoéw Android 4.4 lub nowszych, iOS 10.0 lub nowszych, zakres
temperatur pracy: od -10°C do +40°C, zakres wilgotnosci pracy: <80% RH, wejscie tasmy LED (przez USB-A): 5V /2 A, maks.: 10 W, typ
LED: SMD5050 (RGB), wodoodporno$¢ tasmy LED: IP65 (adapter: IP20), dtugos¢ tasmy LED: Smetry.

Sterowanie za pomocg aplikacji: Podtgcz tasme LED WG do zrédta zasilania za pomocg ztgcza USB typu A. O$wietleniem mozna sterowaé
zdalnie za pomoca aplikacji mobilnej. Aplikacja umozliwia ustawienie odcieni koloréw, oferujgc szeroki wybor koloréw RGB.

Instrukcja instalacji aplikacji: Pobierz aplikacje LED LAMP, skanujac kod QR znajdujacy sig na ztagczu USB-A lub wyszukaj LED LAMP w
App Store lub Google Play Store. Po zainstalowaniu: Upewnij sie, ze funkcja Bluetooth jest wigczona w smartfonie. Podigcz tasme LED do
zrodta zasilania. Uruchom aplikacje LED LAMP. W przypadku urzadzen z systemem Android nalezy wigczy¢ dostep do lokalizacji. W aplikacji:
Naciénij ,Dodaj urzadzenie”, aby sparowac tasme LED. Jesli urzadzenie jest juz sparowane, dotknij ikony ,+” w prawym gérnym rogu, aby
dodaé nowe.

Rozwigzywanie probleméw: Nie mozna nawigza¢ potaczenia: Sprawdz, czy tasma LED jest prawidiowo zasilana. Upewnij si¢, ze Bluetooth
jest wigczony. Sprawdz, czy zadne inne urzadzenie mobilne nie jest podigczone. (Bluetooth 4.0 obstuguije tylko jedno potgczenie naraz)
Skracanie tasmy: Przed cigciem zawsze odtgcz tasme LED od zasilania. Zmierz i przytnij tasme w zaznaczonych punktach cigcia, aby
dopasowac jg do obszaru, ktéry chcesz o$wietli¢. Po przycieciu sprawdz tasme, aby upewnic sig, ze styki sg nienaruszone i prawidiowo
wyréwnane. Jesli powloka wodoodporna na stykach jest uszkodzona: Uszczelnij odstonigty obszar za pomocg odpornego na wysokg
temperature, nieprzewodzacego, przezroczystego kleju. Jest to wazne, poniewaz przecigcie tasmy moze naruszy¢ jej wodoodporno$¢ IP65,
zwlaszcza na koficach. W przypadku kontaktu z wodg tasma moze dziata¢ nieprawidtowo. Instrukcja montazu: Taséma LED musi by¢
przyklejona do ptaskiej, nieporowatej powierzchni. Upewnij si¢, ze sekcja, ktérg zamierzasz uzy¢, ma zlgcze USB-A na koncu. Odklei¢
warstwe klejaca, zaczynajac od strony ztgcza USB-A, i przyklei¢ tasme do czystej powierzchni. Przed przyklejeniem tasmy nalezy oczysci¢
powierzchnig z kurzu i tluszczu, aby uzyska¢ optymalng przyczepnos$é.

DE—-BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Lieferumfang: 5m LED-Streifen, USB-A-Anschluss, Bedienungsanleitung.

Technische Daten: -Bluetooth-App-Steuerung, unterstiitzt Android 4.4 oder héher, iOS 10.0 oder hoher, Betriebstemperaturbereich: -10 °C
bis +40 °C, Betriebsfeuchtigkeitsbereich: <80 % RH, LED-Streifen-Eingang (liber USB-A): 5V /2 A, max.: 10 W, LED-Typ: SMD5050 (RGB),
Wasserdichtigkeit des LED-Streifens: IP65 (Adapter: IP20), Lange des LED-Streifens: 5meter.

App-Steuerung: Schliefen Sie den WG-LED-Streifen tiber den USB-Typ-A-Anschluss an eine Stromquelle an. Sie konnen die Beleuchtung
tber die mobile App fernsteuern. Mit der App kénnen Sie Farbtone einstellen und aus einer groen Auswahl an RGB-Farben wéahlen.
Anleitung zur Installation der App: Laden Sie die LED LAMP App herunter, indem Sie den QR-Code auf dem USB-A-Anschluss scannen
oder im App Store oder Google Play Store nach LED LAMP suchen. Nach der Installation: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Bluetooth auf lhrem
Smartphone aktiviert ist. SchlieRen Sie den LED-Streifen an eine Stromquelle an. Starten Sie die LED LAMP-App. Bei Android-Gerédten muss
der Standortzugriff aktiviert sein. In der App: Tippen Sie auf ,Gerét hinzufiigen®, um Ilhren LED-Streifen zu koppeln. Wenn bereits ein Gerat
gekoppelt ist, tippen Sie auf das ,+“-Symbol in der oberen rechten Ecke, um ein neues hinzuzufiigen.

Fehlerbehebung: Verbindung nicht méglich: Uberpriifen Sie, ob der LED-Streifen ordnungsgemaR mit Strom versorgt wird. Stellen Sie sicher,
dass Bluetooth aktiviert ist. Stellen Sie sicher, dass kein anderes mobiles Gerét verbunden ist. (Bluetooth 4.0 unterstiitzt jeweils nur eine
Verbindung.)

Kiirzen des Streifens: Ziehen Sie vor dem Schneiden immer den Stecker des LED-Streifens. Messen Sie den Streifen und schneiden Sie ihn
an den markierten Schnittpunkten entsprechend dem gewiinschten Beleuchtungsbereich ab. Uberpriifen Sie den Streifen nach dem
Schneiden, um sicherzustellen, dass die Kontakte intakt und korrekt ausgerichtet sind. Wenn die wasserdichte Beschichtung tber den
Kontakten beschadigt ist: Versiegeln Sie die freiliegende Stelle mit einem hitzebesténdigen, nicht leitenden, transparenten Klebstoff. Dies ist
wichtig, da das Schneiden des Streifens die Wasserdichtigkeit gemaR 1P65 beeintrachtigen kann, insbesondere am Endsegment. Bei Kontakt
mit Wasser kann der Streifen Fehlfunktionen aufweisen. Montagehinweise: Der LED-Streifen muss auf einer ebenen, porenfreien Oberflache
angebracht werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Abschnitt, den Sie verwenden méchten, an einem Ende Uber einen USB-A-Anschluss verfligt.
Ziehen Sie die Klebefolie beginnend an der USB-A-Steckerseite ab und kleben Sie den Streifen auf die saubere Oberflache. Reinigen Sie die
Oberflache vor dem Anbringen des Streifens von Staub und Fett, um eine optimale Haftung zu gewahrleisten.

FR—MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Contenu de I'emballage : bande LED de 5m, connecteur USB-A, manuel d'utilisation.

Caractéristiques techniques :Contréle via I'application Bluetooth , compatible avec Android 4.4 ou version ultérieure, iOS 10.0 ou version
ultérieure, plage de température de fonctionnement : -10 °C & +40 °C, plage d'humidité de fonctionnement : <80 % HR, entrée de la bande LED
(via USB-A): 5V /2 A, max.: 10 W, type de LED : SMD5050 (RGB), indice d'étanchéité de la bande LED : IP65 (adaptateur : IP20), longueur
de la bande LED : 5metres.



Contréle via I'application : Connectez la bande LED WG a une source d'alimentation a I'aide du connecteur USB Type-A. Vous pouvez
contrdler I'éclairage a distance via I'application mobile. L'application vous permet de régler les nuances de couleur, avec un large choix de
couleurs RVB disponibles.

Instructions d'installation de I'application : Téléchargez I'application LED LAMP en scannant le code QR situé sur le connecteur USB-A, ou
recherchez LED LAMP dans I'App Store ou le Google Play Store. Une fois installé : assurez-vous que le Bluetooth est activé sur votre
smartphone. Branchez la bande LED a une source d'alimentation. Lancez I'application LED LAMP. Pour les appareils Android, I'accés a la
localisation doit étre activé. Dans I'application : appuyez sur « Ajouter un appareil » pour coupler votre bande LED. Si un appareil est déja
appairé, appuyez sur l'icone « + » dans le coin supérieur droit pour en ajouter un nouveau.

Depannage Impossible de se connecter : Vérifiez que la bande LED est correctement alimentée. Assurez-vous que le Bluetooth est activé.
Vérifiez qu'aucun autre appareil mobile n'est connecté. (Le Bluetooth 4.0 ne prend en charge qu'une seule connexion a la fois.)

Raccourcir la bande : Débranchez toujours la bande LED avant de la couper. Mesurez et coupez la bande aux points de coupe marqués afin
d'obtenir la longueur souhaitée pour votre zone d'éclairage. Aprés la découpe, inspectez la bande pour vous assurer que les contacts sont
intacts et correctement alignés. Si le revétement étanche des contacts est endommagé : Colmatez la zone exposée a l'aide d'un adhésif
transparent, résistant a la chaleur et non conducteur. Cette étape est importante car la découpe de la bande peut compromettre son indice de
protection IP65, en particulier au niveau des extrémités. Si elle est exposée a I'eau, la bande risque de ne pas fonctionner correctement.
Instructions de montage : la bande LED doit étre appliquée sur une surface plane et non poreuse. Assurez-vous que la section que vous
souhaitez utiliser est dotée d'un connecteur USB-A a I'extrémité. Retirez le film adhésif en commencant par le coté du connecteur USB-A, puis
collez la bande sur la surface propre. Nettoyez la surface de toute trace de poussiére et de graisse avant d'appliquer la bande pour une
adhérence optimale.

IT—MANUALE D'USO

Contenuto della confezione: striscia LED da 5m, connettore USB-A, manuale utente.

Specifiche tecniche:Controllo tramite app Bluetooth , compatibile con Android 4.4 o versioni successive, iOS 10.0 o versioni successive,
intervallo di temperatura di funzionamento: da -10 °C a +40 °C, intervallo di umidita di funzionamento: <80% RH, ingresso striscia LED (tramite
USB-A): 5V /2 A, max: 10 W, tipo LED: SMD5050 (RGB), grado di impermeabilita della striscia LED: IP65 (adattatore: IP20), lunghezza della
striscia LED: Smetri.

Controllo tramite app: Collegare la striscia LED WG a una fonte di alimentazione utilizzando il connettore USB di tipo A. E possibile
controllare l'illuminazione da remoto tramite I'app mobile. L'app consente di impostare le tonalita di colore, con un'ampia selezione di colori
RGB disponibili.

Istruzioni per I'installazione dell'app: Scaricare I'app LED LAMP scansionando il codice QR situato sul connettore USB-A, oppure cercare
LED LAMP nell'App Store o nel Google Play Store. Una volta installato: assicurati che il Bluetooth sia abilitato sul tuo smartphone. Collega la
striscia LED a una fonte di alimentazione. Avvia I'app LED LAMP. Per i dispositivi Android, & necessario abilitare |'accesso alla posizione.
Nell'app: tocca "Aggiungi dispositivo" per accoppiare la striscia LED. Se un dispositivo & gia accoppiato, tocca l'icona "+" nell'angolo in alto a
destra per aggiungerne uno nuovo.

Risoluzione dei problemi: Impossibile connettersi: Verifica che la striscia LED sia alimentata correttamente. Assicurati che il Bluetooth sia
attivato. Verifica che nessun altro dispositivo mobile sia connesso. (Il Bluetooth 4.0 supporta solo una connessione alla volta)

Accorciare la striscia: Scollegare sempre la striscia LED prima di tagliarla. Misurare e tagliare la striscia nei punti di taglio contrassegnati in
modo che corrispondano all'area di illuminazione desiderata. Dopo il taglio, ispezionare la striscia per assicurarsi che i contatti siano intatti e
correttamente allineati. Se il rivestimento impermeabile sui contatti & danneggiato: sigillare I'area esposta con adesivo trasparente, resistente
al calore e non conduttivo. Questo & importante perché il taglio della striscia pud compromettere la protezione impermeabile IP65,
specialmente all'estremita. Se esposta all'acqua, la striscia potrebbe non funzionare correttamente. Istruzioni di montaggio: la striscia LED
deve essere applicata su una superficie piana e non porosa. Assicurarsi che la sezione che si intende utilizzare abbia un connettore USB-A
all'estremita. Staccare il supporto adesivo partendo dal lato del connettore USB-A e incollare la striscia sulla superficie pulita. Pulire la
superficie da polvere e grasso prima di applicare la striscia per garantire un'adesione ottimale.

NL—GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Inhoud van de verpakking: 5m LED-strip, USB-A-connector, gebruikershandleiding.

Technische specificaties: eBluetooth-app-bediening, ondersteunt Android 4.4 of hoger, iOS 10.0 of hoger, bedrijfstemperatuurbereik: -10 °C
tot +40 °C, bedrijfstemperatuurbereik: <80% RH, LED-strip-ingang (via USB-A): 5V /2 A, max.: 10 W, LED-type: SMD5050 (RGB),
waterdichtheid LED-strip: IP65 (adapter: IP20), lengte LED-strip: 5Smeter.

App-bediening: Sluit de WG LED-strip aan op een stroombron met behulp van de USB Type-A-connector. U kunt de verlichting op afstand
bedienen via de mobiele app. Met de app kunt u kleurtinten instellen, met een ruime keuze aan RGB-kleuren.

Installatie-instructies voor de app: Download de LED LAMP-app door de QR-code op de USB-A-connector te scannen of zoek naar LED
LAMP in de App Store of Google Play Store. Na installatie: Zorg ervoor dat Bluetooth is ingeschakeld op uw smartphone. Sluit de LED-strip
aan op een stroombron. Start de LED LAMP-app. Voor Android-apparaten moet locatietoegang zijn ingeschakeld. In de app: tik op 'Apparaat
toevoegen' om uw LED-strip te koppelen. Als er al een apparaat is gekoppeld, tik je op het pictogram '+ in de rechterbovenhoek om een nieuw
apparaat toe te voegen.

Problemen oplossen: Kan geen verbinding maken: Controleer of de LED-strip correct is aangesloten op de stroomvoorziening. Zorg ervoor
dat Bluetooth is ingeschakeld. Controleer of er geen andere mobiele apparaten zijn verbonden. (Bluetooth 4.0 ondersteunt slechts één
verbinding tegelijk.)



De strip inkorten: Koppel de LED-strip altijd los voordat u deze afsnijdt. Meet de strip af en knip hem op de gemarkeerde knip punten af,
zodat hij past bij het gewenste verlichtingsgebied. Controleer na het knippen of de contactpunten intact zijn en correct zijn uitgelijnd. Als de
waterdichte coating over de contactpunten beschadigd is: Dicht het blootliggende gebied af met hittebestendige, niet-geleidende, transparante
lijm. Dit is belangrijk omdat het knippen van de strip de IP65-waterdichtheid kan aantasten, vooral aan het uiteinde. Bij blootstelling aan water
kan de strip defect raken. Montage-instructies: De LED-strip moet op een vlak, niet-poreus oppervlak worden aangebracht. Zorg ervoor dat het
gedeelte dat u wilt gebruiken aan het uiteinde een USB-A-connector heeft. Verwijder de zelfklevende achterkant vanaf de USB-A-connector en
plak de strip op het schone oppervlak. Reinig het oppervlak van stof en vet voordat u de strip aanbrengt voor een optimale hechting.

ES—MANUAL DE USO

Contenido del paquete: tira LED de 5m, conector USB-A, manual de usuario.

Especificaciones técnicas:Control mediante la aplicacion Bluetooth «» , compatible con Android 4.4 o posterior, iOS 10.0 o posterior, rango
de temperatura de funcionamiento: -10 °C a +40 °C, rango de humedad de funcionamiento: <80 % HR, entrada de la tira LED (a través de
USB-A): 5V /2 A, max.: 10 W, tipo de LED: SMD5050 (RGB), indice de impermeabilidad de la tira LED: IP65 (adaptador: 1P20), longitud de la
tira LED: 5metros.

Control mediante aplicacion: Conecta la tira LED WG a una fuente de alimentacion mediante el conector USB tipo A. Puede controlar la
iluminacion de forma remota a través de la aplicacion movil. La aplicacion te permite configurar los tonos de color, con una amplia seleccion
de colores RGB disponibles.

Instrucci deir ion de la aplicacion: Descarga la aplicacion LED LAMP escaneando el codigo QR que se encuentra en el
conector USB-A, o busca LED LAMP en la App Store o Google Play Store. Una vez instalado: Asegurate de que Bluetooth esta activado en tu
smartphone. Enchufa la tira LED a una fuente de alimentacion. Inicie la aplicacion LED LAMP. En dispositivos Android, debe habilitarse el
acceso a la ubicacion. En la aplicacion: pulsa «Afadir dispositivo» para emparejar la tira LED. Si ya hay un dispositivo emparejado, pulsa el
icono «+» en la esquina superior derecha para afiadir uno nuevo.

Solucién de problemas: No se puede conectar: Comprueba que la tira LED esta correctamente alimentada. Asegurate de que el Bluetooth
esta activado. Comprueba que no haya ningn otro dispositivo mévil conectado. (Bluetooth 4.0 solo admite una conexion a la vez)

Acortar la tira: Desenchufe siempre la tira LED antes de cortarla. Mida y corte la tira en los puntos de corte marcados para que se ajuste al
area de iluminacion deseada. Después de cortar, inspeccione la tira para asegurarse de que los contactos estén intactos y correctamente
alineados. Si el revestimiento impermeable de los contactos esta dafado: Selle la zona expuesta con adhesivo transparente, resistente al
calor y no conductor. Esto es importante porque cortar la tira puede comprometer su protecciéon impermeable IP65, especialmente en el
segmento final. Si se expone al agua, la tira puede funcionar mal. Instrucciones de montaje: La tira LED debe aplicarse sobre una superficie
plana y no porosa. Asegurese de que la seccion que va a utilizar tiene un conector USB-A en el extremo. Despegue el adhesivo empezando
por el lado del conector USB-A y pegue la tira sobre la superficie limpia. Limpie la superficie de polvo y grasa antes de aplicar la tira para una
adhesion éptima.

PT—MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

Contelido da embalagem: faixa LED de 5m, conector USB-A, manual do utilizador.

Especificagdes técnicas:Aplicagio de controlo Bluetooth , compativel com Android 4.4 ou superior, iOS 10.0 ou superior, intervalo de
temperatura de funcionamento: -10 °C a +40 °C, intervalo de humidade de funcionamento: <80% RH, entrada da fita LED (através de USB-A):
5V/2A max.: 10 W, tipo de LED: SMD5050 (RGB), classificagdo de impermeabilidade da fita LED: IP65 (adaptador: IP20), comprimento da
fita LED: 5metros.

Controlo da aplicacédo: Ligue a faixa LED WG a uma fonte de alimentagdo usando o conector USB tipo A. Pode controlar a iluminagéao
remotamente através da aplicagdo moével. A aplicagdo permite definir tons de cor, com uma vasta sele¢éo de cores RGB disponiveis.
Instrugées de instalacdo da aplicacdo: Descarregue a aplicagdo LED LAMP digitalizando o cédigo QR localizado no conector USB-A ou
procure por LED LAMP na App Store ou Google Play Store. Apés a instalagéo: Certifique-se de que o Bluetooth esta ativado no seu
smartphone. Ligue a fita LED a uma fonte de alimentacéo. Inicie a aplicagdo LED LAMP. Para dispositivos Android, o acesso a localizagdo
deve estar ativado. Na aplicagdo: toque em «Adicionar dispositivo» para emparelhar a sua fita LED. Se um dispositivo ja estiver emparelhado,
toque no icone «+» no canto superior direito para adicionar um novo.

Resolugao de problemas: N&o é possivel conectar: Verifique se a faixa LED esta a ser alimentada corretamente. Certifique-se de que o
Bluetooth esté ativado. Verifique se nenhum outro dispositivo mével esta conectado. (O Bluetooth 4.0 suporta apenas uma conexao por vez.)
Encurtar a tira: Desligue sempre a fita LED antes de cortar. Mega e corte a tira nos pontos de corte marcados para corresponder a area de
iluminagéo desejada. Apds cortar, inspecione a tira para garantir que os contactos estéo intactos e corretamente alinhados. Se o revestimento
a prova de agua sobre os contactos estiver danificado: Sele a area exposta com adesivo transparente, resistente ao calor e ndo condutor. Isto
& importante porque cortar a fita pode comprometer a sua protegéo a prova de agua IP65, especialmente no segmento final. Se exposta a
agua, a fita pode funcionar mal. Instrugdes de montagem: A fita LED deve ser aplicada numa superficie plana e nao porosa. Certifique-se de
que a secgéo que pretende utilizar tem um conector USB-A na extremidade. Retire o adesivo comegando pelo lado do conector USB-A e cole
a fita na superficie limpa. Limpe a superficie de poeira e gordura antes de aplicar a fita para uma adesao ideal.

HU — HASZNALATI UTMUTATO

A csomag tartalma: 5m-es LED-szalag, USB-A csatlakozd, felhasznaldi kézikonyv.




Miszaki adatok: Bluetooth alkalmazas vezérlés, Android 4.4 vagy ujabb, iOS 10.0 vagy tjabb, iizemi hémérséklet-tartomany: -10°C és +40°C
kozott, lizemi paratartalom-tartomany: <80% RH, LED szalag bemenet (USB-A-n keresztiil): 5V /2 A, max.: 10 W, LED tipus: SMD5050
(RGB) LED szalag vizéllésaga: IP65 (adapter: IP20), LED szalag hossza: 5méter.

érlés: C: a WG LED szalagot egy aramforrashoz az USB Type-A csatlakozé segitségével. A vilagitast tavolrol is
vezerelhetl a mobllalkalmazas segltsegevel Az alkalmazas lehet6vé teszi a szinarnyalatok beallitasat, széles RGB szinvalasztékbol.
a : Toltse le a LED LAMP alkalmazast az USB-A csatlakozoén taldlhaté QR-kéd beolvasasaval, vagy keresse
meg a LED LAMP alkalmazast az App Store-ban vagy a Google Play Store-ban. Telepités utan: Gyézédjon meg arrol, hogy a Bluetooth
engedélyezve van az okostelefonjan. Csatlakoztassa a LED szalagot egy aramforrashoz. Inditsa el a LED LAMP alkalmazast. Android-
eszkdzokon engedélyezni kell a helymeghatarozast. Az alkalmazasban: Erintse meg az ,Add Device” (Eszkéz hozzaadasa) gombot a LED-
szalag parositasahoz. Ha mar van parositott eszkdz, érintse meg a jobb felsé sarokban talalhatd ,+” ikont egy Uj eszkéz hozzaadasahoz.
Hibaelharitas: Nem lehet csatlakozni: Ellendrizze, hogy a LED-szalag megfeleléen van-e taplalva. Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a Bluetooth be
van kapcsolva. Ellendrizze, hogy nincs-e mas mobil eszkdz csatlakoztatva. (A Bluetooth 4.0 egyszerre csak egy kapcsolatot tamogat.)
A szalag roviditése: Vagas el6tt mindig huizza ki a LED-szalag csatlakozojat. Mérje meg és vagja le a szalagot a megjeldlt vagasi pontokon,
hogy az megfeleljen a kivant vilagitasi teriiletnek. Vagas utan ellenérizze a szalagot, hogy az érintkezék sértetlenek és megfeleléen vannak-e
igazitva. Ha az érintkezok vizallé bevonata megsérilt: Zarja le a fedetlen teriiletet h6alld, nem vezetd, atlatszo ragasztéval. Ez azért fontos,
mert a szalag vagasa ronthatja az IP65 vizallosagot, kiilondsen a végszegmenseknél. Viz hatasara a szalag meghibasodhat. Szerelési
utasitasok: A LED-szalagot sik, nem pordzus feliiletre kell felragasztani. Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a hasznalni kivant szakaszon USB-A
csatlakozo talalhaté a végén. Hizza le a ragasztoréteget az USB-A csatlakozo oldalatél kezdve, és ragassza a szalagot a tiszta feliiletre. A
szalag optimalis tapadasahoz a felragasztas el6tt tisztitsa meg a feliletet a portdl és a zsirtol.

HR—UPUTSTVO ZA UPORABU

Sadrzaj paketa: 5m LED traka, USB-A konektor, korisnicki prirucnik.

Tehnicke specifikacije: Upravljanje putem Bluetooth aplikacije, Podrzava Android 4.4 ili noviji, iOS 10.0 ili noviji, Raspon radne temperature: -
10°C do +40°C, Raspon radne vlaznosti: <80% relativne vlaznosti, Ulaz za LED traku (putem USB-A): 5V / 2A, Maks.: 10W, Vrsta LED-a:
SMD5050 (RGB), Vodootpornost LED trake: IP65 (Adapter: IP20), Duljina LED trake: 5metra.

Kontrola aplikacije: Spojite WG LED traku na izvor napajanja pomocu USB Type-A konektora. Rasvjetom moZete upravljati daljinski putem
mobilne aplikacije. Aplikacija vam omoguéuje postavljanje tonova boja, s dostupnim Sirokim izborom RGB boja.

Upute za instalaciju aplikacije: Preuzmite aplikaciju LED LAMP skeniranjem QR koda koji se nalazi na USB-A priklju¢ku ili potrazite LED
LAMP u App Storeu ili Google Play Storeu. Nakon instalacije: Provjerite je li Bluetooth omoguéen na vaSem pametnom telefonu. Ukljucite LED
traku u izvor napajanja. Pokrenite aplikaciju LED LAMP. Za Android uredaje mora biti omogucen pristup lokaciji. U aplikaciji: Dodirnite "Dodaj
uredaj" za uparivanje LED trake. Ako je uredaj ve¢ uparen, dodirnite ikonu " gornjem desnom kutu da biste dodali novi.

Rjesavanje problema: Nije mogucée povezivanje: Provjerite je li LED traka ispravno napajana. Provjerite je li Bluetooth ukljuen. Provjerite da
nije spojen nijedan drugi mobilni uredaj. (Bluetooth 4.0 podrzava samo jednu vezu istovremeno.)

Skracivanje trake: Uvijek iskljucite LED traku iz struje prije rezanja. Izmjerite i izreZite traku na oznacenim mjestima rezanja kako bi
odgovarala Zeljenom podrucju osvjetljenja. Nakon rezanja, provjerite traku kako biste bili sigurni da su kontakti neoSteceni i ispravno poravnati.
Ako je vodootporni premaz preko kontakata oSte¢en: Zapecatite izlozeno podrucje toplinski otpornim, neprovodljivim, prozirnim liepilom. To je
vazno jer rezanje trake moze ugroziti njezinu vodootpornu zastitu IP65, posebno na krajnjem segmentu. Ako je izloZzena vodi, traka moze
neispravno raditi. Upute za montazu: LED traka se mora postaviti na ravnu, neporoznu povrsinu. Provjerite da dio koji namjeravate koristiti ima
USB-A prikljugak na kraju. Odlijepite ljepljivu podlogu pocevsi od strane USB-A prikljucka i zalijepite traku na Cistu povrsinu. Prije nano$enja
trake oCistite povr§inu od prasine i masnoce za optimalno prianjanje.

SL—UPORABNISKI PRIROCNIK

Vsebina paketa: 5m LED trak, USB-A priklju¢ek, navodila za uporabo.

Tehniéne specifikacije: Bluetooth App Control, podpira Android 4.4 ali novejse, iOS 10.0 ali novejse, delovni temperaturni razpon: -10°C do
+40°C, delovna vlaznost: <80% RH, vhod LED traku (prek USB-A): 5V /2 A, maks.: 10 W, tip LED: SMD5050 (RGB), vodotesnost LED traku:
IP65 (adapter: IP20), dolzina LED traku: 5metrs
Upravljanje prek aplikacije: LED trak WG prikljucite na vir napajanja prek prikljucka USB tipa A. Osvetlitev lahko daljinsko upravijate prek
mobilne aplikacije. Aplikacija omogoca nastavitev barvnih odtenkov, na voljo pa je Siroka paleta RGB barv.

Navodila za namestitev aplikacije: Prenesite aplikacijo LED LAMP s skeniranjem QR kode na priklju¢ku USB-A ali poiscite LED LAMP v App
Store ali Google Play Store. Po namestitvi: Preverite, ali je Bluetooth omogocen na vaSem pametnem telefonu. LED trak prikljucite na vir
napajanja. ZaZenite aplikacijo LED LAMP. Za naprave Android mora biti omogocen dostop do lokacije. V aplikaciji: Tapnite »Dodaj napravo,
da se povezete z LED trakom. Ce je naprava Ze povezana, tapnite ikono ,+* v zgornjem desnem kotu, da dodate novo.

Odpravljanje tezav: Povezava ni mogoca: Preverite, ali je LED trak pravilno napajan. Preverite, ali je Bluetooth vklopljen. Preverite, da ni
povezana nobena druga mobilna naprava. (Bluetooth 4.0 podpira le eno povezavo hkrati.)

Kraj$anje traku: Pred rezanjem vedno izkljucite LED trak. OdreZite trak na oznacenih mestih, da ustreza Zelenemu osvetlienemu obmocju. Po
rezanju preglejte trak, da so kontakti nepokodovani in pravilno poravnani. Ce je vodotesni premaz nad kontakti poskodovan: Izpostavijeno
mesto zatesnite s toplotno odporno, neprevodno, prozorno lepilno trakom. To je pomembno, ker lahko rezanje traku ogrozi njegovo vodotesno
zasgito IP65, zlasti na konénem segmentu. Ce je trak izpostavljen vodi, lahko pride do okvare. Navodila za montazo: LED trak je treba
namestiti na ravno, neporozno povrsino. Preverite, ali ima del, ki ga nameravate uporabiti, na koncu priklju¢ek USB-A. Odlepite lepilni trak,
zacnite na strani priklju¢ka USB-A, in trak prilepite na €isto povrsino. Pred namestitvijo traku ocistite povr§ino prahu in mas¢obe, da zagotovite
optimalno lepljenje.
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RS—-UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU

Sadrzaj pakovanja: LED traka od 5m, USB-A konektor, korisni¢ko uputstvo.

Tehnicke specifikacije: Bluetooth upravljanje putem aplikacije, podrzava Android 4.4 ili noviji, iOS 10.0 ili noviji, radni temperaturni opseg: -
10°C do +40°C, radni opseg vlaznosti: <80% RH, ulaz za LED traku (preko USB-A): 5V / 2A, maks: 10W, tip LED-a: SMD5050 (RGB), stepen
vodootpornosti LED trake: IP65 (adapter: IP20), duzina LED trake: 5metra.

Upravljanje aplikacijom: Povezite WG LED traku na izvor napajanja pomoc¢u USB Type-A konektora. Osvetlienje moZete upravljati daljinski
putem mobllne apllkacue Apllkacua vam omogucava da podesite tonove boja, uz Sirok izbor RGB boja.

Up! zail ije: Preuzmite LED LAMP aplikaciju skeniranjem QR koda koji se nalazi na USB-A konektoru ili
pretrazivanjem LED LAMP u App Store-u ili Google Play prodavnici. Nakon instalacije: Uverite se da je Bluetooth ukljuéen na vasem
pametnom telefonu. Prikljucite LED traku na izvor napajanja. Pokrenite LED LAMP aplikaciju. Za Android uredaje, pristup lokaciji mora biti
omogucen. U aplikaciji: Dodirnite ,Add Device” da biste uparili vadu LED traku. Ako je uredaj ve¢ uparen, dodirnite ikonu ,+” u gornjem
desnom uglu da dodate novi.

Resavanje problema: Nije moguce povezivanje: Proverite da li je LED traka pravilno napajana. Uverite se da je Bluetooth uklju¢en. Proverite
da nijedan drugi mobilni uredaj nije povezan. (Bluetooth 4.0 podrZzava samo jednu vezu u isto vreme.)

Skracivanje trake: Uvek iskljucite LED traku iz napajanja pre se¢enja. Izmerite i isecite traku na obeleZenim mestima za se¢enje kako biste
prilagodili Zeljenoj oblasti osvetljenja. Nakon secenja, proverite traku kako biste se uverili da su kontakti neoSte¢eni i pravilno poravnati. Ako je
vodootporni premaz preko kontakata oStecen: Zatvorite izlozeno podrucje toplotno otpornim, neprovodijivim, providnim lepkom. Ovo je vazno
jer secenjem trake moZe biti ugroZzena njena IP65 vodootporna zastita, posebno na krajnjem segmentu. Ako dode u kontakt sa vodom, traka
moze prestati da radi ispravno. Uputstvo za montazu: LED traka mora biti postavljena na ravnu, neporoznu povrsinu. Uverite se da deo koji
Zelite da koristite ima USB-A konektor na kraju. Odlepite zastitnu foliju sa lepka pocevsi od strane sa USB-A konektorom i zalepite traku na
Cistu povrsinu. Ogistite povrsinu od prasine i masnoce pre postavljanja trake radi optimalnog prijanjanja.

RO—-MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Continutul pachetului: banda LED de 5m, conector USB-A, manual de utilizare.

Specificatii tehnice:Control prin aplicatia Bluetooth , compatibil cu Android 4.4 sau versiuni ulterioare, iOS 10.0 sau versiuni ulterioare,
interval de temperaturé de functionare: -10 °C pana la +40 °C, interval de umiditate de functionare: <80% RH, intrare banda LED (prin USB-A):
5V / 2A, maxim: 10W, tip LED: SMD5050 (RGB), rezistenté la apa a benzii LED: IP65 (adaptor: IP20), lungime band& LED: 5metri.

Control prin aplicatie: Conectati banda LED WG la o sursa de alimentare utilizand conectorul USB tip A. Puteti controla iluminatul de la
distanta prin intermediul aplicatiei mobile. Aplicatia va permite sa setati tonurile de culoare, cu o gama larga de culori RGB disponibile.
Instructiuni de instalare a aplicatiei: Descarcati aplicatia LED LAMP scanand codul QR situat pe conectorul USB-A sau cautati LED LAMP
n App Store sau Google Play Store. Dupa instalare: Asigurati-va ca Bluetooth este activat pe smartphone. Conectati banda LED la o sursa de
alimentare. Lansati aplicatia LED LAMP. Pentru dispozitivele Android, accesul la locatie trebuie s fie activat. in aplicatie: atingeti ,Addugati
dispozitiv’ pentru a conecta banda LED. Dacé un dispozitiv este deja asociat, atingeti pictograma ,+” din coltul din dreapta sus pentru a
adauga unul nou.

Depanare: Nu se poate conecta: Verificati dacé banda LED este alimentata corect. Asigurati-vé ca Bluetooth este activat. Verificati daca nu
este conectat niciun alt dispozitiv mobil. (Bluetooth 4.0 accepta o singura conexiune la un moment dat.)

Scurtarea benzii: Deconectati intotdeauna banda LED inainte de a o téia. Masurati si taiati banda in punctele de taiere marcate, pentru a se
potrivi cu zona de iluminare dorita. Dupa taiere, verificati banda pentru a va asigura ca contactele sunt intacte si aliniate corect. Dacé stratul
impermeabil de pe contacte este deteriorat: Etansati zona expusé cu adeziv transparent, rezistent la céldura si neconductiv. Acest lucru este
important deoarece taierea benzii poate compromite protectia IP65 impotriva apei, in special la segmentul final. Daca este expusa la apa,
banda poate functiona defectuos. Instructiuni de montare: Banda LED trebuie aplicata pe o suprafaté plana, neporoasa. Asigurati-va ca
sectiunea pe care intentionati sa o utilizati are un conector USB-A la capét. Desprindeti folia adeziva incepand de la partea conectorului USB-
A si lipiti banda pe suprafata curata. Curétati suprafata de praf si grésime inainte de a aplica banda pentru o aderenta optima.

BG—PBbKOBOACTBO 3AMOJ13BAHE

ChabpkaHue Ha onakoBkarta: 5 M LED neHta, USB-A koHekTop, pbkoBOACTBO 3a ynoTpeba.

TexHuyecku cneundbmkaumm:ynpasenune upes Bluetooth npunoxenue ,,* , nooabpxa Android 4.4 unu no-Hosa Bepcusi, iOS 10.0 nnm no-
HoBa Bepcus, paboTeH TemnepaTypeH AnanasoH: ot -10 °C go +40 °C, paboTeH Anana3oH Ha BrnaxHocT: <80% RH, Bxopa 3a LED neHta (4pes
USB-A): 5V / 2A, makc.: 10W, tun LED: SMD5050 (RGB), BogoycTtonumnsocT Ha LED nentarta: IP65 (apgantep: IP20), abmxuHa Ha LED
nextata: 5 meTpa.

YnpaBneHnue 4pe3s npunoxenune: Cebpxete LED nentata WG kbM U3TOYHUK Ha 3axpaHBaHe Ype3 USB koHekTop Tn A. MoxeTe na
ynpasnsiBaTe 0CBETNEHMETO ANCTAHLIMOHHO Ype3 MOBUIHOTO NpuUnoxeHue. MpUNoxXeHNeTo BY NO3BONSIBA Aa HACTPONBATE LBETOBUTE
TOHOBE, KaTo MMaTe Ha pasnonoxenue Gorat nsbop ot RGB useTose.

WHCcTpyKumM 3a MHCcTanvpade Ha npunoxenuneto: Maternete npunoxenueto LED LAMP, kato ckaHupate QR koga, Hamupaly ce Ha USB-A
KoHekTopa, unu notbpcete LED LAMP B App Store unn Google Play Store. Cnen nHctanvpaHseTo: YBepeTe ce, Ye Bluetooth e akTuBupaH Ha
Bawwwusa cmapTtdoH. Cebpkete LED neHTaTta KbM M3TOYHUK Ha 3axpaHBaHe. CTapTtupaiite npunoxenmeto LED LAMP. 3a yctpoiicTBa ¢
Android Tpsibea aa 6bae paspelleH AOCTbMBLT A0 MecTononoxeHneTo. B npunoxexneto: Hatucrete ,Jlo6asn ycTpoiicTBO", 3a Aa cABoUTE
LED neHTara. AKo Beye Ma CJBOEHO YCTPOCTBO, AOKOCHETE UKOHATa ,+* B FOPHIS 1ECEH bIbl, 3a @ A06aBUTE HOBO.




OtcTpaHsBaHe Ha npo6nemu: He moxe Aa ce cebpe: MNposepete aanu LED nexTaTa e 3axpaHeHa npasurHo. YBepeTe ce, Ye Bluetooth e
BKIIOYEH. YBEpeTe ce, Ye HimMa Apyro MoBunHo yCTpoCTBO, KOeTo e cBbp3aaHo. (Bluetooth 4.0 nogabpxa camo efHo cBbp3BaHe
©[HOBPEMEHHO.)

CkbcsiBaHe Ha nenTarta: Bunar uskniousaiite LED nenTata ot 3axpaHBaHETO, Npeau Aa st pexeTe. ViamepeTe v oTpexeTe neHTara B
oT6ensi3aHnTe TOUKY 3a pi3aHe, 3a Aa CbOTBETCTBA Ha XenaHaTa oceeTeHa nnoly. Crief psisaHe NpoBepeTe NeHTaTa, 3a a Ce yBepuTe, Ye
KOHTAKTWUTE Ca HEMOKbTHATU U NPaBUIHO NOAPaBHEHU. AKO BOAOYCTOMYMBOTO MOKPUTUE BbPXY KOHTAKTUTE € NoBpeAeHo: 3aneyaranTe
oTKpuTaTa 061acT C TEPMOYCTONYMBO, HEMPOBOASILLO, NPO3PAYHO Nenuso. ToBa € BaxHO, 3alL0TO OTPA3BAHETO Ha fieHTaTa MoXe Aa Hapyln
HelHaTa BogoycTonumeocT IP65, ocobeHo B kpanHus cermeHT. Mpyu usnaraHe Ha BoAa NeHTaTa Moxe Aa He yHKLUWOHMPa NPaBuiHo.
WHcTpykumm 3a moHTax: LED neHTaTa TpsibBa Aa ce noctaeu BbPXy paBHa, HEMOpecTa NOBbPXHOCT. YBepeTe ce, Ye YacTTa, KosiTo
Bb3HaMepsiBaTe fa uanonasate, uma USB-A koHekTop B kpasi. OTneneTe nenunHata nexTa, 3anoqsankv oT ctpaHata Ha USB-A koHekTopa, 1
3aneneTe neHTaTa BbPXY YMCTaTa NOBBLPXHOCT. [OYMCTETE NOBLPXHOCTTA OT Npax U MasHUHM NPeAV Aa NocTaBuTe NeHTaTa, 3a Aa ce
NOCTUrHE ONTUMAIHO 3anensaxe.

UA—IHCTPYKLLIAA 3 EKCITYATALLIT

Komnnekt noctaBku: csitnogioaHa ctpidka 5 M, poa'em USB-A, IHCTpYKLisi KOPUCTyBava.

TexHiuHi xapakTepucTuK1:Ynpasinus yepes goaatok Bluetooth, nigtpumka Android 4.4 a6o nisHilwmx Bepciit, iOS 10.0 a6o nisHilmx Bepciit,
Aiana3soH pobounx Temnepartyp: Big -10 °C go +40 °C, gianasoH po6oyoi BonorocTi: <80% RH, Bxia Ans ceitnoaioaHoi cTpivkm (Yepes USB-A):
5B /2 A, makc.: 10 BT, Tvn ceitnogiogis: SMD5050 (RGB), 3axvcT caitnogioaHoi cTpiyku Big Boau: IP65 (agantep: 1P20), poBxuHa
CBITNOAIOAHOI CTPivkK: 5 MeTpu.

KepyBaHHs yepez popaartok: Migknioite ceitnogioaHy cTpiuky WG Ao mkepena xvBneHHs 3a gonomoroto pos'emy USB Tuny A. Bu moxete
[INCTaHL{iHO KepyBaTK OCBITNIEHHSIM 33 J0MOMOrOI0 MOGiNbHOrO AoaaTka. [lojaToK 103BONSE BCTAHOBIIOBATY BATIHKM KONbOPIB, MPOMOHYI0NM
wmpokuin BuBip konbopis RGB.

IHCcTpyKUiT 3 BcTaHOBNeHHA aoaaTtka: 3aBaHTaxTe aoaatok LED LAMP, BiackaHyBaBlwm QR-koa, posTaluoBaHuii Ha pos'emi USB-A, a6o
3Haitaite LED LAMP B App Store a6o Google Play Store. Micna BctaHoBneHHs: MepekoHanTecs, WO Ha BaloMy CMapTdOHi YBIMKHEHO
Bluetooth. Migkniouits cBiTROAioAHY CTPiUKy A0 Mxepena xuBneHHs. 3anycTite JoaaTok LED LAMP. ins npuctpois Android Heo6xiaHo
YBIMKHYTW AOCTYN [0 MiCLIe3HaXOKeHHs. Y A0oAaTKy: HaTUCHITL «[logaTi NpUCTpii», Wob niaknounTK CBITNOAIOAHY CTPIUKY. SKLLO NPUCTpilt
yXe 3'eJHaHO, HAaTUCHITb 3HAYOK «+» y BEPXHLOMY NPaBoOMy KyTi, o6 AoaaTh HOBUIA.

YcyHeHH:A HecnpaBHocTeit: Hemoxnneo nigkniountucs: MNepesipTe, 4v NpaBMibHO NIAKIIOYEHO XWBMEHHS CBITNOAIOAHOT CTPIUYKM.
MepekoHaiiTecs, wo Bluetooth ysiMkHeHo. MepekoHaiTecs, WO iHWi MOBINbHI NpUCTPOi He nigkntoyeHi. (Bluetooth 4.0 ninTpumye nuwe oaxe
NiAKMOYEHHS OfJHOYACHO.)

CkopoueHHs cTpidku: MNepen obpisaHHAM 3aBXayn BiaknovaiiTe CBITNOAIOAHY CTPiuKy BiA Mepexi. BumipsaiiTe Ta BigpixTe CTpiuky B
no3HaueHMX Micusix, o6 BoHa Bignosigana GaxaHiit 30Hi ocsiTneHHs. MNicna obpisaHHs nepesipTe CTPIUKY, LWOG NEPEKOHATUCA, L0 KOHTaKTN
Lini Ta NpaBunbHO BUPIBHSIHI. SIKLLO BOAOHENPOHUKHE MOKPUTTS KOHTAKTIB MOLUKOAKeHe: 3akneTe BiaKpUTY AiNsiHKY TEPMOCTIAKAM,
HEenpoBOASILLMM, NPO30PUM Kreem. Lie BaxnnBo, ockinbkiu obpizaHHs CTPiUKki MOXe NopyLUUTU Ti BOAOHENPOHUKHICTL IP65, ocobnueo Ha
KIHLIEBOMY CermeHTi. [pyn KOHTaKTi 3 BOAOIO CTpivka MoXe BUITY 3 nady. IHCTPYKUii 3 MoHTaxy: CBiTnoaiogHa cTpivka noBuHHa 6yt HaHeceHa
Ha piBHY, HEMOPUCTY NOBEPXHI0. MepekoHanTecs, Lo AiNsHKa, siky BU NNaHyeTe BUKOPUCTOBYBATU, Mae po3'eM USB-A Ha KiHui. 3HiMiTb Kneiky
nnieky, no4nHaioum 3 Goky pos'emy USB-A, i npuknenTe cTpiuky [0 YMCTOI NOBEPXHI. Mepes HaKknetBaHHAM CTPIYKU OYUCTITL MOBEPXHIO Bif
nnny Ta Xupy Ans 3a6e3neyeHHs ONTUMAansHOTO NPUKNEIOBaHHS.

DK—-BRUGERMANUAL

Pakken indeholder: 5m LED-strip, USB-A-stik, brugervejledning.

Tekniske specifikationer: Bluetooth-app-styring, understgtter Android 4.4 eller nyere, iOS 10.0 eller nyere, driftstemperaturomrade: -10 °C til
+40 °C, driftsfugtighedsomrade: <80% RH, LED-stripindgang (via USB-A): 5V / 2A, maks.: 10W, LED-type: SMD5050 (RGB), LED-strips
vandteethedsklasse: IP65 (adapter: IP20), LED-strip laengde: 5meter.

App-styring: Tilslut WG LED-striben til en stremkilde ved hjeelp af USB Type-A-stikket. Du kan styre belysningen tradlgst via mobilappen.
Appen giver dig mulighed for at indstille farvetoner med et bredt udvalg af RGB-farver.

Instruktioner til installation af app: Download LED LAMP-appen ved at scanne QR-koden pa USB-A-stikket, eller sag efter LED LAMP i App
Store eller Google Play Store. Nar den er installeret: Sgrg for, at Bluetooth er aktiveret pa din smartphone. Saet LED-stripen i en stramkilde.
Start LED LAMP-appen. Pa Android-enheder skal adgang til placering vaere aktiveret. | appen: Tryk pa "Tilfaj enhed" for at parre din LED-strip.
Hvis en enhed allerede er parret, skal du trykke pa ikonet "+" i @verste hgjre hjgrne for at tilfaje en ny.

Fejlfinding: Kan ikke oprette forbindelse: Kontroller, om LED-striben er tilsluttet korrekt. Serg for, at Bluetooth er slaet til. Kontroller, at der ikke
er andre mobile enheder tilsluttet. (Bluetooth 4.0 understatter kun én forbindelse ad gangen.)

Afkortning af strimlen: Frakobl altid LED-stripen, for du skaerer den. Mal og klip strimlen pa de markerede skaerepunkter, sa den passer til
det gnskede belysningsomrade. Efter klipning skal du kontrollere, at kontakterne er intakte og korrekt justeret. Hvis den vandteette belzegning
over kontakterne er beskadiget: Forsegl det udsatte omrade med varmebestandigt, ikke-ledende, gennemsigtigt kleebemiddel. Dette er vigtigt,
da skeering af strimlen kan kompromittere dens IP65-vandteette beskyttelse, isaer i enden. Hvis bandet udszettes for vand, kan det fungere
forkert. Monteringsvejledning: LED-strimlen skal monteres pa en flad, ikke-porgs overflade. Serg for, at det afsnit, du vil bruge, har en USB-A-
stik i enden. Fjern den klzebende bagside, begyndende fra USB-A-stikket, og klaeb strimlen pa den rene overflade. Renger overfladen for stev
og fedt, inden du monterer strimlen, for at opna optimal vedheeftning.



FI—KAYTTOOHJE

Pakkauksen sisalté: 5m LED-nauha, USB-A-liitin, kayttéohje.

Tekniset tiedot: Bluetooth-sovelluksen ohjaus, tukee Android 4.4 tai uudempi, iOS 10.0 tai uudempi, kayttolampoatila-alue: -10 °C - +40 °C,
kayttokosteusalue: <80% RH, LED-nauhan tulo (USB-A:n kautta): 5V /2 A, maks. 10 W, LED-tyyppi: SMD5050 (RGB), LED-nauhan
vedenkestavyysluokitus: IP65 (sovitin: IP20), LED-nauhan pituus: 5metria.

Sovelluksen ohjaus: Liitd WG-LED-nauha virtaldhteeseen USB-A-liittimelld. Voit ohjata valaistusta etana mobiilisovelluksen kautta.
Sovelluksessa voit asettaa varisévyt laajasta RGB-vérivalikoimasta.

Sovelluksen asennusohjeet: Lataa LED LAMP -sovellus skannaamalla USB-A-littimessa oleva QR-koodi tai etsimalla LED LAMP App
Storesta tai Google Play Kaupasta. Asennuksen jalkeen: Varmista, ettd Bluetooth on kaytossa &lypuhelimessasi. Kytke LED-nauha
virtalahteeseen. Kaynnista LED LAMP -sovellus. Android-laitteissa sijainnin kéyttd on oltava kaytéssa. Sovelluksessa: Napauta "Lis
parittaaksesi LED-nauhan. Jos laite on jo yhdistetty, lisda uusi laite napauttamalla oikeassa ylékulmassa olevaa +-kuvaketta.
Vianmaaritys: Yhteyden muodostaminen ei onnistu: Tarkista, ettd LED-nauha on kytketty virtaan. Varmista, etta Bluetooth on paalla.
Varmista, ettd muita mobiililaitteita ei ole kytketty. (Bluetooth 4.0 tukee vain yhta yhteytta kerrallaan.)

Nauhan lyhentdminen: Irrota LED-nauha aina pistorasiasta ennen leikkaamista. Mittaa ja leikkaa nauha merkittyista leikkauskohdista halutun
valaistusalueen mukaan. Tarkista leikkaamisen jalkeen, etté liitannat ovat ehjat ja oikein kohdakkain. Jos kosketuspisteiden vedenpitava
pinnoite on vaurioitunut: Tiivista paljastunut alue ldammonkestavalla, sdhkoa johtamattomalla, lapinakyvalla limalla. Tdma on tarkeaa, koska
nauhan leikkaaminen voi heikentaa sen IP65-vesitiiviyssuojausta, erityisesti paatyosassa. Veden joutuminen nauhaan voi aiheuttaa sen
toimintahéirion. Asennusohjeet: LED-nauha on kiinnitettéva tasaiselle, huokoiselle pinnalle. Varmista, ettd kayttamallasi osalla on USB-A-liitin
paassa. Irrota tarranauha USB-A-liitdnnan puolelta ja kiinnitd nauha puhtaalle pinnalle. Puhdista pinta pélysta ja rasvasta ennen nauhan
kiinnittamista, jotta se tarttuu paremmin.

SE - ANVANDARMANUAL

Férpackningens innehall: 5m LED-remsa, USB-A-kontakt, anvandarhandbok.

Tekniska specifikationer: Bluetooth-appkontroll, stodjer Android 4.4 eller senare, iOS 10.0 eller senare, driftstemperaturomrade: -10 °C till
+40 °C, driftsfuktighetsomrade: <80% RH, LED-remsingang (via USB-A): 5V /2 A, max: 10 W, LED-typ: SMD5050 (RGB), LED-remsans
vattentathet: IP65 (adapter: IP20), LED-remsans langd: 5meter.

App-styrning: Anslut WG LED-remsan till en strémkalla med hjélp av USB-A-kontakten. Du kan styra belysningen pa distans via mobilappen.
Appen later dig stélla in fargtoner med ett brett urval av RGB-farger.

Instruktioner for installation av appen: Ladda ner appen LED LAMP genom att skanna QR-koden pa USB-A-kontakten eller sok efter LED
LAMP i App Store eller Google Play Store. Efter installation: Kontrollera att Bluetooth &r aktiverat pa din smartphone. Anslut LED-remsan till en
stromkalla. Starta appen LED LAMP. Fér Android-enheter maste platsatkomst vara aktiverad. | appen: Tryck pa "Lagg till enhet” for att para
ihop din LED-remsa. Om en enhet redan &r parkopplad trycker du pa ikonen "+” i det évre hégra hornet for att l&gga till en ny.

Felsdkning: Kan inte ansluta: Kontrollera att LED-remsan ar korrekt ansluten till strém. Se till att Bluetooth &r aktiverat. Kontrollera att ingen
annan mobil enhet &r ansluten. (Bluetooth 4.0 stéder endast en anslutning at gangen.)

Korta remsan: Koppla alltid ur LED-remsan innan du klipper. Mé&t och klipp av remsan vid de markerade skarpunkterna sa att den passar det
omrade du vill belysa. Efter kapning, kontrollera att kontakterna &r intakta och korrekt inriktade. Om den vattentata belaggningen éver
kontakterna &r skadad: Téta det exponerade omradet med vérmebesténdigt, icke-ledande, transparent lim. Detta ar viktigt eftersom kapning av
remsan kan aventyra dess IP65-vattentathet, sarskilt i &ndsegmentet. Om remsan utsétts for vatten kan den sluta fungera.
Monteringsanvisningar: LED-remsan maste fastas pa en plan, icke-pords yta. Se till att den del du avser att anvanda har en USB-A-kontakt i
anden. Dra av den sjélvhaftande baksidan fran USB-A-kontaktsidan och fast remsan pa den rena ytan. Rengér ytan fran damm och fett innan
du applicerar remsan fér optimal vidhaftning.

GR—EMXEIPIAIO XPHZTH

Mepiexopeva cuokevaoiag: Awpida LED 5m, alvdeopog USB-A, eyxeipidio XpnoTn.

Texvikég mpodlaypagég:EAeyxos péow g epappoyns Bluetooth «» , oupBaté pe Android 4.4 iy vedTepn ékdoon, I0S 10.0 ) vedTepn ékdoon,
€Upog Beppokpaaciag Aeiroupyiag: -10 °C éwg +40 °C, elpog uypaaciag Aeitoupyiag: <80% RH, gicodog Awpidag LED (péow USB-A): 5V / 2A,
MéyioTo: 10W, Tutrog LED: SMD5050 (RGB), BaBuég adiappoxotoinong Awpidag LED: IP65 (Mpooappoyéag: 1P20), Mrikog Awpidag LED: 5
péTpa.

‘EAgyxog péow e@appoyng: ZuvdéoTe Tn Awpida LED WG o€ pia Tryr| Tpogodoaiag xpnaipotrolvTag To Buopa USB tutrou A. Mmopeite va
EAEYXETE TOV QWTIONS ATTO ATTOOTACN HECW TNG EQAPMOYAG YIa KIVNTA. H epapoyr) oag ETTITPETTEI VO PUBUICETE TIG ATTOXPWOEIG TwV
XPWHATWY, PE pia JEYAAN TToIKIAia XpwpdTwy RGB.

0dnyieg eykardoTaong epappoyng: KareBaoTe Tnv epappoyri LED LAMP capwvovtag Tov kwdiké QR trou BpiokeTal oTov oUvdeopuo USB-A
A avadntiote LED LAMP oto App Store 1 oTo Google Play Store. Metda Ty eykardoTaon: BeBaiwBeite 61 1o Bluetooth ival evepyotroinuévo
aTo smartphone cag. ZuvdéoTe TN Awpida LED o€ pia Trnyn Tpogodooiag. ExkivijaTe Tnv epappoyr) LED LAMP. MNa cuokeuég Android, Trpémrer
va gival evepyotroinuévn n TpdoBacn atnv Tomrobecia. TNV epappoyry: MatioTe «Mpoodrikn cuokeurigy yia va ouvdéoeTe Tn Awpida LED. Edv
Hia CUOKEUR eival BN oUVOEDEPEVN, TIATAOTE TO EIKOVIBIO «+» OTNV ETTAVW BEEIG ywvia yia va TIPOCBETETE pia VEQ.

AvTipetwmion mpoBAnudTtwy: Aev eivar duvatri n auvdeon: EAEyETe av n Awpida LED tpogodorteital cwaoTd. BeBaiwbeite 611 To Bluetooth
eival evepyoTroinpévo. BeBaiwBeite 6T Sev eival ouvdedepévn kapia GAAN kivnTA auokeur. (To Bluetooth 4.0 utrooTnpilel pévo pia olvdeon
KGBe popa.)




ZOvTopn Awpida: ATroouvdéoTe TravTa Tn Awpida LED mpiv atré Tnv kotrr]. MeTproTe Kai KOWTE Tn Awpida oTa onyeia KOTIAG TTou €Xouv
ONMEIWOEL, WOTE va TAIPIAZE! PE TNV TTEPIOXN PWTIOUOU TToU ETTIBUEITE. META TV KOTTH, EAEYETE TN Awpida yia va BeBaiwBEiTe OTI 01 ETTAPEG
eival GBIKTEG Kal owoTd euBuypappiopéveg. Eav n adidBpoxn eTioTpwan TTavw aTro TIG ETTAPEG £XEI UTTOOTEN {NUIG: Z@PayioTe TNV eKTEBEINEVN
TIEPIOXN HE avBekTIKA 0Tn BeppdTNTa, N aywyipn, diagavr) koAAa. AuTé eival onpavTiké TTEISH N KOTIA TNG Talviag uTropei va Béoel o€ Kivduvo
TNV adiaBpoxn TrpooTacia IP65, eidiké oTo TeAIKS TpApa. Edv exteBei o€ vepod, N Awpida evdéxetal va SucAeiroupyroel. Odnyieg ToTroBETnoNG:
H Awpida LED mrpéTrel va TOTTOBETETQI OE €TTITTEDN, W TTOPWAN ETMIPAVEI. BEBaIwOEITE 6TI TO THAKK TTOU OKOTTEUETE VA XPNOIUOTIOINCETE £XEI
évav oUvdeopuo USB-A o010 dkpo. AQaipéoTe TNV AUTOKOAANTN EUBPAVN EEKIVIOVTAG aTTd TNV TTAEUpPd TnG uTrodoxrg USB-A kai koAMAoTe T
Awpida otnv KaBapr) emeaveia. Kabapiote Ty em@daveia ammé okovn Kal AiTrn TTpiv epappooeTe Tn Awpida yia BEATIOTN TTpdo@uUoT.

LT—NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCHA

Pakuotés turinys: 5m LED juosta, USB-A jungtis, vartotojo vadovas.

Techniniai duomenys: ,, “,Bluetooth” programélés valdymas, suderinama su ,Android 4.4“ ar naujesne versija, ,iOS 10.0“ ar naujesne
versija, darbiné temperatiira: nuo -10 °C iki +40 °C, darbiné drégmé: <80 % santykiné drégmeé, LED juostos jéjimas (per USB-A): 5V /2 A,
maks.: 10 W, LED tipas: SMD5050 (RGB), LED juostos atsparumas vandeniui: IP65 (adapteris: IP20), LED juostos ilgis: 5metrai.

Valdymas per programéle: Prijunkite WG LED juostg prie maitinimo 3altinio naudodami USB tipo A jungtj. ApSvietimg galite valdyti nuotoliniu
badu per moblllaja programele Programéléje galite nustatyti spalvy tonus, pasirinkdami i$ placios RGB spalvy paletés.

instrukcijos: Atsisiyskite programéle ,LED LAMP* nuskaitydami QR kodg, esantj ant USB-A jungties, arba ieskokite

LED LAMP* ,App Store* arba ,Google Play Store* parduotuvése. |diegus: jsitikinkite, kad jasy iSmaniajame telefone jjungta

,Bluetooth” funkcija. Prijunkite LED juostg prie maitinimo $altinio. Paleiskite programéle ,LED LAMP*. ,Android” jrenginiuose turi bati jjungtas
prieigos prie vietos nustatymas. Programoje: Bakstelékite ,Pridéti jrenginj*, kad susietuméte LED juostg. Jei jrenginys jau suporuotas,
bakstelékite ,+" piktogramg desiniame virSutiniame kampe, kad pridétuméte naujg.

Trikéiy Salinimas: Nepavyksta prisijungti: Patikrinkite, ar LED juosta yra tinkamai maitinama. sitikinkite, kad ,Bluetooth” yra jjungtas.
Patikrinkite, ar néra prijungtas kitas mobilusis jrenginys. (Bluetooth 4.0 vienu metu palaiko tik vieng rysj.)

Juostos trumpinimas: Prie$ pjaustydami LED juosta, visada iSjunkite jg i$ elektros tinklo. ISmatuokite ir nupjaukite juostg paZymétose
vietose, kad ji atitikty norimag ap$vietimo plotg. Po pjaustymo patikrinkite juosta, kad kontaktiniai taskai baty nepaZeisti ir teisingai suderinti. Jei
kontakty vandeniui atspari danga yra paZeista: Atvirg vieta uzklijuokite atspariu kar$¢iui, nelaidziu elektrai, skaidriu klijais. Tai svarbu, nes
juostos nupjovimas gali pazZeisti jos IP65 atsparumg vandeniui, ypa¢ galiniame segmente. Patekus vandens, juosta gali neveikti. Montavimo
instrukcijos: LED juostelé turi bti pritvirtinta prie lygaus, neporéto pavirsiaus. Jsitikinkite, kad segmente, kurj ketinate naudoti, gale yra USB-A
jungtis. Nuimkite lipnigjg puse, pradédami nuo USB-A jungties pusés, ir priklijuokite juostg prie Svaraus pavirSiaus. Prie$ klijuodami juosta,
nuvalykite pavirSiy nuo dulkiy ir riebaly, kad juosta geriau prilipty.

LV — LIETOSANAS ROKASGRAMATA

lepakojuma saturs: 5m LED sloksne, USB-A savienotajs, lietotaja rokasgramata.

Tehniskie parametri: Bluetooth lietotnes vadiba, atbalsta Android 4.4 vai jaunaku versiju, iOS 10.0 vai jaunaku versiju, darbibas temperatiras
diapazons: -10°C lidz +40°C, darbibas mitruma diapazons: <80% RH, LED sloksnes ieeja (caur USB-A): 5V / 2A, maks. 10W, LED tips:
SMD5050 (RGB), LED sloksnes tdensizturiba: IP65 (adapteris: IP20), LED sloksnes garums: 5metri.

Lietotnes vadiba: Pievienojiet WG LED sloksni stravas avotam, izmantojot USB Type-A savienotaju. Apgaismojumu varat vadit attalinati,
izmantojot mobllo Ilelotm Llelotne Iauj |estaﬂ krasu tonus, izvéloties no plasa RGB krasu klasta.

Li

1] Leju jiet lietotni LED LAMP, nolasot QR kodu, kas atrodas uz USB-A savienotaja, vai meklgjiet
LED LAMP App Store vai Google Play Store. Pé&c instalé$anas: Parliecinieties, ka Bluetooth ir ieslégts jasu viedtalruni. Pievienojiet LED
sloksni stravas avotam. PalaiZiet lietotni LED LAMP. Android iericém ir jabat ieslégtai atraSanas vietas piekluvei. Lietotné: pieskarieties
“Pievienot ierici”, lai savienotu LED sloksni. Ja ierice jau ir savienota, pieskarieties ikonas “+” aug$éja labaja sttrf, lai pievienotu jaunu ierici.
Problému novérsana: Nevar izveidot savienojumu: Parbaudiet, vai LED sloksnei ir pareizi pieslégts baro$anas avots. Parliecinieties, ka
Bluetooth ir ieslégts. Parbaudiet, vai nav savienota cita mobila ierice. (Bluetooth 4.0 vienlaikus atbalsta tikai vienu savienojumu.)
Lentes saisinasana: Pirms grieSanas vienmér atvienojiet LED sloksni no stravas padeves. Izmériet un nogrieziet lenti atzimétajas vietas, lai
ta atbilstu vélamajai apgaismojuma zonai. Péc grieSanas parbaudiet lenti, lai parliecinatos, ka kontakti ir neskarti un pareizi izvietoti. Ja
kontaktu Gdensizturigais parklajums ir bojats: Aizsargajiet atklato vietu ar karstumizturigu, nevaditspé&jigu, caurspidigu limi. Tas ir svarigi, jo
sloksnes nogrieSana var apdraudét tas IP65 Gdensizturibu, Tpasi gala segmenta. Saskaroties ar Gdeni, lente var nedarboties. Montazas
instrukcijas: LED sloksne jauzliek uz lidzenas, neporainas virsmas. Parliecinieties, ka dalai, kuru planojat izmantot, gala ir USB-A savienotéjs.
Nonemiet limlenti, sdkot no USB-A savienotaja puses, un pielimé&jiet lenti uz tiras virsmas. Pirms lentes uzlik$anas notiriet virsmu no putekliem
un taukiem, lai nodro8inatu optimalu sakeri.

EE — KASUTAJAKASITLUS

Pakendi sisu: 5m LED-ribalint, USB-A-pistik, kasutusjuhend.

Tehnilised andmed: Bluetoothi rakendusega juhtimine, toetab Android 4.4 v6i uuemat versiooni, iOS 10.0 vai uuemat versiooni,
tootemperatuur: -10 °C kuni +40 °C, tédkeskkonna niiskus: <80% RH, LED-ribade sisend (USB-A kaudu): 5 V /2 A, maksimaalne: 10 W, LED-
tllip: SMD5050 (RGB), LED-ribade veekindlus: IP65 (adapter: IP20), LED-ribade pikkus: 5meetrit.

Rakenduse juhtimine: Uhendage WG LED-ribaga toiteallikas USB-A-tiiiipi pistikuga. Valgustust saab juhtida mobiilirakenduse kaudu.
Rakendus véimaldab teil valida varvitoone laia RGB varvipaleti hulgast.
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Rakenduse installimise juhised: Laadige alla LED LAMP rakendus, skannides USB-A-pistikul asuvat QR-koodi v6i otsige LED LAMP App
Store'ist v6i Google Play Store'ist. Parast installimist: Veenduge, et Bluetooth on nutitelefonis sisse liilitatud. Uhendage LED-ribaga toiteallikas.
Kaivitage LED LAMP rakendus. Android-seadmetel peab asukoha juurdepaés olema lubatud. Rakenduses: puuduta ,Lisa seade”, et LED-
ribaga iihendada. Kui seade on juba iihendatud, puuduta paremas iilemises nurgas ikooni ,+”, et lisada uus seade.

Vigade lahendamine: Uhendamine ei 6nnestu: Kontrollige, kas LED-ribal on toide. Veenduge, et Bluetooth on sisse liilitatud. Veenduge, et
ihendatud pole muid mobiilseadmeid. (Bluetooth 4.0 toetab korraga ainult {ihte (ihendust.)

Riba liihendamine: Enne I6ikamist ihendage LED-ribast alati vooluvdrgust. M&&tke ja Idigake riba margitud I6ikepunktides vastavalt soovitud
valgustusalale. Parast Idikamist kontrollige riba, et kontaktid oleksid terved ja digesti joondatud. Kui kontaktide veekindel kate on kahjustatud:
sulgege avatud ala kuumuskindla, mittejuhtiva, labipaistva kleeplindiga. See on oluline, kuna riba Idikamine voib kahjustada selle IP65
veekindlust, eriti otsas. Vee kokkupuutel voib riba rikkuda. Paigaldusjuhised: LED-ribalint tuleb kinnitada tasasele, mittepoorsele pinnale.
Veenduge, et kasutataval osal on otsas USB-A-pistik. Eemaldage kleepuv tagakiilg USB-A-pistikupoolelt ja kleepige riba puhtale pinnale. Enne
riba kinnitamist puhastage pind tolmust ja rasvast, et tagada optimaalne kleepuvus.

TR =KULLANIM KILAVUZU

Paket Igerigi: 5m LED serit, USB-A konektdr, kullanim kilavuzu.

Teknik Ozellikler: Bluetooth Uygulama Kontrolii, Android 4.4 veya iistii, iOS 10.0 veya iistii, Calisma Sicakligi Arahg:: -10°C ila +40°C, Calisma
Nem Araligi: <80% RH, LED Serit Girigi (USB-A araciligiyla): 5V / 2A, Maks: 10W, LED Tipi: SMD5050 (RGB), LED Serit Su Gegirmezlik
Derecesi: IP65 (Adaptér: 1P20), LED Serit Uzunlugu: 5metre.

Uygulama Kontrolii: WG LED seridini USB Tip-A konektérii kullanarak bir glic kaynagina baglayin. Mobil uygulama araciligiyla aydinlatmayi
uzaktan kontrol edebilirsiniz. Uygulama, genis bir RGB renk yelpazesinden renk tonlarini ayarlamaniza olanak tanir.

Uygulama Yiikleme Talimatlari: USB-A konektoriinde bulunan QR kodunu tarayarak LED LAMP uygulamasini indirin veya App Store veya
Google Play Store'da LED LAMP'i arayin. Kurulum tamamlandiktan sonra: Akilli telefonunuzda Bluetooth'un etkin oldugundan emin olun. LED
seridi bir gii¢ kaynagina takin. LED LAMP uygulamasini baslatin. Android cihazlarda konum erigimi etkinlestiriimelidir. Uygulamada: LED
seridinizi eslestirmek igin "Cihaz Ekle"ye dokunun. Bir cihaz zaten eslestirimisse, yeni bir cihaz eklemek igin sag tist kdsedeki "+" simgesine
dokunun.

Sorun giderme: Baglanamiyor: LED seridin dogru sekilde ¢alisip calismadigini kontrol edin. Bluetooth'un agik oldugundan emin olun. Bagka
bir mobil cihazin bagl oimadigindan emin olun. (Bluetooth 4.0, ayni anda yalnizca bir baglantiy destekler.)

Seridi Kisaltma: Kesmeden 6nce LED seridi mutlaka fisten cekin. Seridi, istediginiz aydinlatma alanina uyacak sekilde isaretli kesme
noktalarindan él¢lin ve kesin. Kesme isleminden sonra, seridi kontrol ederek kontaklarin saglam ve dogru sekilde hizalandigindan emin olun.
Kontaklarin tzerindeki su gegirmez kaplama hasar gérmisse: Agiga gikan alani isiya dayanikli, iletken olmayan, seffaf yapistirici ile kapatin.
Bu 6nemlidir, ¢linky seridin kesilmesi, 6zellikle ug kisimda IP65 su gegirmezlik korumasini bozabilir. Suya maruz kalirsa serit arizalanabilir.
Montaj Talimatlari: LED serit, diiz, gézeneksiz bir yiizeye uygulanmalidir. Kullanmak istediginiz bolimiin ucunda bir USB-A konektori
oldugundan emin olun. Yapiskan arka kismi USB-A konektorinden baslayarak soyun ve seridi temiz yiizeye yapistirin. Optimum yapisma igin
seridi uygulamadan 6nce ylizeyi toz ve yagdan temizleyin.

as e-waste. Dispose of waste at the end of the product’s life in accordance with applicable legal regulations. Please protect the
environment. CZ - Recyklace: Elektronické a elektrické produkty nesméji byt vhazovany do domovnich (smésnych) odpadu, ale
vyhazuji se do elektroodpadu. Likvidujte odpad na konci doby Zivotnosti vyrobku pfiméfené podle platnych zakonnych ustanoveni.
Prosim Setfete Zivotni prostfedi. SK - Recyklacia: Elektronické a elektrické produkty nesmu byt vyhadzované do domového (zmesového)
odpadu, ale musia byt odovzdané na zber elektroodpadu. Odpad likvidujte na konci Zivotnosti vyrobku v sulade s platnymi zakonmi. Prosim,
chrarite Zivotné prostredie. PL - Recykling: Produkty elektroniczne i elektryczne nie mogg by¢ wyrzucane do odpadéw komunalnych
(zmieszanych), lecz nalezy je oddawac do elektroodpadéw. Utylizuj odpady po zakorczeniu okresu uzytkowania produktu zgodnie z
obowigzujacymi przepisami. Prosimy o dbanie o $rodowisko. DE - Recycling: Elektronische und elektrische Produkte diirfen nicht im
Hausmiill (Restmiill) entsorgt werden, sondern miissen dem Elektroschrott zugefiihrt werden. Entsorgen Sie Abfélle am Ende der
Produktlebensdauer gemaR den geltenden gesetzlichen Bestimmungen. Bitte schonen Sie die Umwelt. FR - Recyclage : Les produits
électroniques et électriques ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les déchets ménagers (ordures ménageres), mais doivent étre déposés dans les
points de collecte des déchets électroniques. Eliminez les déchets en fin de vie du produit conformément a la législation en vigueur. Merci de
protéger I'environnement. IT - Riciclaggio: | prodotti elettronici ed elettrici non devono essere smailtiti nei rifiuti domestici (indifferenziati), ma
devono essere conferiti nei rifiuti elettronici. Smaltire i rifiuti a fine vita del prodotto secondo le normative vigenti. Si prega di proteggere
'ambiente. NL - Recycling: Elektronische en elektrische producten mogen niet bij het huishoudelijk (rest)afval worden weggegooid, maar
dienen bij het elektronisch afval te worden ingeleverd. Voer afval aan het einde van de levensduur van het product af volgens de geldende
wetgeving. Bescherm alstublieft het milieu. ES - Reciclaje: Los productos electrénicos y eléctricos no deben desecharse con la basura
doméstica (mezclada), sino que deben llevarse a los puntos de recogida de residuos electrénicos. Elimine los residuos al final de la vida util
del producto de acuerdo con la normativa vigente. Por favor, cuide el medio ambiente. PT - Reciclagem: Os produtos eletrénicos e elétricos
ndo devem ser descartados no lixo doméstico (misto), mas sim nos residuos eletronicos. Elimine os residuos no final da vida atil do produto
de acordo com a legislagao aplicavel. Por favor, proteja o meio ambiente. HU - Ujrahasznositas: Az elektronikus és elektromos termékeket
nem szabad a haztartasi (vegyes) hulladékba dobni, hanem az elektronikai hulladékgyijtbe kell helyezni. A hulladékot a termék
élettartamanak végén a hatalyos jogszabalyoknak megfelelGen kell artalmatlanitani. Kérjik, 6vja a kornyezetet. HR - Reciklaza: Elektronicki i
elektri¢ni proizvodi ne smiju se odlagati u ku¢ni (mijesani) otpad, ve¢ se moraju predavati kao elektronicki otpad. Otpade zbrinite na kraju
Zivotnog vijeka proizvoda u skladu s vaZeéim zakonskim propisima. Molimo ¢uvajte okoli$. Sl - Reciklaza: Elektronskih in elektricnih izdelkov
ni dovoljeno odlagati med gospodinjske (mes$ane) odpadke, ampak jih je treba oddati kot e-odpadke. Odpadke odstranite ob koncu Zivljenjske
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E EN - Recycling: Electronic and electrical products must not be disposed of in household (mixed) waste but should be disposed of




dobe izdelka v skladu z veljavnimi zakonskimi predpisi. Prosimo, varujte okolje. RS - Reciklaza: Elektronski i elektri¢ni proizvodi ne smeju se
odlagati u kuéni (me3oviti) otpad, ve¢ se moraju odlagati kao elektronski otpad. Otpad odlazite na kraju Zivotnog veka proizvoda u skladu sa
vazecéim zakonskim propisima. Molimo &uvajte Zivotnu sredinu. RO - Reciclare: Produsele electronice si electrice nu trebuie aruncate la
gunoiul menajer (amestecat), ci trebuie predate la punctele de colectare pentru deseuri electronice. Eliminati deseurile la sfarsitul duratei de
viata a produsului conform reglementarilor legale aplicabile. Va rugam sa protejati mediul. BG - Peunknupane: EnexktpoHHute n
eneKTPUYECKIUTE NPOLYKTU He TpsiBBa a Ce UXBBPIAT B BUTOBUTE (CMECEHUTE) OTNaAbUM, @ Aa Ce NPeaBar KaTo eeKTPOHEH OTnaabK.
M3xBbpnsiiTe 0TNaabUMUTE B Kpasi Ha EKCMNOATaLUMOHHUS CPOK Ha NPOAYyKTa ChIMacHo AeiCTBaLMNTe 3aKoHoBM pa3nopeaGu. Mons, onassaiTe
okonHata cpefa. UA - Mepepo6ka: EnekTpoHHi Ta enekTpuyHi BUpobu He MOXHa BUKMAaTH B NoGYTOBI (3MiLuaHi) Biaxoau, ix noTpiGHO
34aBaTu Sk eNEKTPOHHI BiAXoaW. YTunisyiiTe BiAXoau nicns 3akiHYeHHs TepMiHy Cryx6u BUpoBy 3rigHO 3 YWHHUM 3akoHOAaBCTBOM. Byap
nacka, 6epexitb foskinns. DK - Genbrug: Elektroniske og elektriske produkter ma ikke bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald (blandet
affald), men skal afleveres som elektronikaffald. Bortskaffes ved produktets levetids opher i overensstemmelse med gaeldende lovgivning.
Venligst veern om miljget. Fl - Kierratys: Elektronisia ja sahkdisia tuotteita ei saa havittaa talousjatteen (sekajatteen) mukana, vaan ne on
toimitettava sahko- ja elektroniikkaromun keraykseen. Havité jatteet tuotteen kayttoian lopussa voimassa olevan lainsdadannon mukaisesti.
Ole hyvé ja suojele ympéristéd. SE - Atervinning: Elektroniska och elektriska produkter far inte slangas i hushéllssoporna (blandavfall) utan
ska lamnas som elavfall. Kassera avfallet vid produktens livsléangds slut enligt géllande lagstiftning. Var vénlig och skydda miljon. GR -
AvakUKAwaon: Ta NAEKTPOVIKA Kal NAEKTPIKA TIPOIOVTA SEV TIPETTEI VO OTTOPPITITOVTAN OTA OIKIAKA (MIKTA) aTToppippata, aAAd va TTapadidovTal
wg nAekTpovikG amoBAnTa. ATroppiyTe Ta amroBANTa 0T0 TEAOG TNG BIGPKEIAg WG TOU TTPOIGVTOG CUNPWVA HE TNV I0XUoUTA VOUOBETIa.
MapakaAoupe TrpooTaTedaTe To TePIBAANov. LT - Perdirbimas: Elektroniniai ir elektriniai gaminiai negali bati iSmetami j buitines (misrias)
atliekas, juos reikia pristatyti kaip elektronines atliekas. Atliekas $alinti pasibaigus gaminio tarnavimo laikui laikantis galiojanciy teisés akty.
PraSome saugoti aplinkg. LV - Parstrade: Elektroniskie un elektriskie izstradajumi nedrikst tikt izmesti sadzives (jaukto) atkritumos, bet
janodod ka elektronikas atkritumi. Atkritumi jautilizé péc produkta kalpo$anas laika beigdm saskana ar spéka esoSajiem tiesibu aktiem. Ladzu,
saudzgjiet vidi. EE - Ringlussevétt: Elektroonilisi ja elektriseadmeid ei tohi visata olmejaétmete (segaolmejaatmete) hulka, vaid need tuleb viia
i mete kogumispunkti. Havitage jaatmed toote eluea I6ppedes It kehtivatele GigL i Palun hoidke keskkonda. TR -
Geri Déniigiim: Elektronik ve elektrikli iriinler evsel (karisik) atiklarla atiimamall, elektronik atik olarak imha edilmelidir. Uriintin kullanim
Omriiniin sonunda atiklari yirirliikteki yasal diizenlemelere uygun sekilde imha edin. Liitfen gevreyi koruyun.

Tento vyrobek splfiuje veskeré pozadavky smémic EU, které se na néj vztahuji. EU prohlaseni o shodé: w.winner-

mobile.com SK - Tento vyrobok spifia véetky poziadavky smernic EU, ktoré sa nai vztahuju. EU vyhlasenie o zhode:

www.winner-mobile.com PL - Ten produkt spetnia wszystkie wymagania dyrektyw UE, ktére majg do niego zastosowanie.
Deklaracja zgodnosci UE: www.winner-mobile.com DE - Dieses Produkt erfillt alle Anforderungen der fiir es geltenden EU-Richtlinien. EU-
Konformitatserklarung: www.winner-mobile.com FR - Ce produit est conforme a toutes les directives de I'UE qui lui sont applicables.
Déclaration de conformité UE : www.winner-mobile.com IT - Questo prodotto & conforme a tutte le direttive UE applicabili. Dichiarazione di
conformita UE: www.winner-mobile.com NL - Dit product voldoet aan alle toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen. EU-conformiteitsverklaring: www.winner-
mobile.com ES - Este producto cumple con todas las directivas de la UE que le son aplicables. Declaracién de conformidad de la UE:
www.winner-mobile.com PT - Este produto cumpre todas as diretivas da UE que |he sao aplicaveis. Declaragéo de conformidade da UE:
www.winner-mobile.com HU - Ez a termék megfelel az alkalmazandé EU-iranyelvek minden kévetelményének. EU megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat:
www.winner-mobile.com HR - Ovaj proizvod ispunjava sve zahtjeve EU direktiva koje se na njega odnose. EU izjava o sukladnosti:
www.winner-mobile.com SI - Ta izdelek izpolnjuje vse zahteve direktiv EU, ki se nanj nana$ajo. Izjava EU o skladnosti: www.winner-
mobile.com RS - Ovaj proizvod ispunjava sve zahteve EU direktiva koje se na njega odnose. EU izjava o usaglasenosti: www.wi
mobile.com RO - Acest produs indeplineste toate cerintele directivelor UE aplicabile. Declaratie UE de conformitate: www.
BG - Toan NpoayKT OTroBaps Ha BCUHKM M3NCKBaHNA Ha npunoxummuTe aupektuen Ha EC. EC aeknapauus 3a cboTBETCTBME: Www.winner-
mobile. com UA - Lie# Bupi6 BignoBigae BciM BUMoram avpektus EC, siki 4O HLOTO 3acToCoBYIOTLCS. [leknapauis BignosigHocTi EC:
WWW. ner-mobile.com DK - Dette produkt opfylder alle geeldende EU-direktiver. EU-overensstemmelseserkleering: www.winner-mobile.com
F1 - Tama tuote tayttaa kaikki sitd koskevat EU-direktiivien vaatimukset. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus: www.winner-mobile.com SE -
Denna produkt uppfyller alla tillampliga EU-direktiv. EU-férsédkran om 6verensstammelse: www.winner-mobile.com GR - Auté To Tipoiév
OUpPHOPPWVETAI PE OAEG TIG IoXUoUOEG 0dnyieg TG EE. AfAwon cuppdpewong EE: www.winn obile.com LT - Sis gaminys atitinka visus
jam taikomus ES direktyvy reikalavimus. ES atitikties deklaracija: www.winner-mobile.com LV - Sis produkts atbilst visam piemérojamam ES
direktivam. ES atbilstibas deklaracija: www.winner-mobile.com EE - See toode vastab kdigile kohaldatavatele ELi direktiividele. ELi
vastavusdeklaratsioon: www.winner-mobile.com TR - Bu n, kendisi igin gecerli tim AB direktiflerine uygundur. AB Uygunluk Beyani:
www.winner-mobile.com

c € EN - This product complies with all EU directives applicable to it. EU Declaration of Conformity: www.winner-mobile.com CZ -

Email support: servis@winner-mobile.com

EN - If you have any questions, please contact our technical support. CZ -V pfipadé jakychkoliv dotazt se obratte na nasi
technickou podporu. SK -V pripade akychkolvek otazok kontaktujte nasu technickt podporu. PL - W przypadku jakichkolwiek
pytan prosimy o kontakt z naszym wsparciem technicznym. DE - Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren technischen
Support. FR - En cas de questions, veuillez contacter notre support technique. IT - In caso di domande, contattare il nostro
supporto tecnico. NL - Neem bij vragen contact op met onze technische ondersteuning. ES - En caso de cualquier duda, pdngase en contacto
con nuestro soporte técnico. PT - Em caso de duvidas, entre em contato com o nosso suporte técnico. HU - Kérdés esetén Iépjen
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kapcsolatba miiszaki tdmogatasunkkal. HR - Za sva pitanja obratite se nasoj tehni¢koj podrsci. SI - V primeru kakrsnihkoli vprasanj se obrnite
na naso tehni¢no podporo. RS - U slu¢aju bilo kakvih pitanja obratite se nasoj tehnickoj podrsci. RO - Pentru orice intrebari, va rugam sa
contactati suportul nostru tehnic. BG - Mpyn Bbnpocy ce 06bpHeTe KbM HallaTta TexHuyecka nogapbxka. UA - Y pasi 6yab-akux sanutaqb
3BepTainTecs [0 Halwoi TexHiuHoi niaTpumkn. DK - Hvis du har spergsmal, bedes du kontakte vores tekniske support. FI - Mikali sinulla on
kysyttavaa, ota yhteytta tekniseen tukeemme. SE - Vid fragor, vanligen kontakta var tekniska support. GR - [Na otroiadrjmoTe aTopia,
TIApaKAAOUE ETTIKOIVWVACTE PE TV TEXVIKA pag utrooTApign. LT - Kilus klausimams, kreipkités j misy techning pagalba. LV - Jautajumu
gadijuma, lidzu, sazinieties ar masu tehnisko atbalstu. EE - Kiisimuste korral vétke ihendust meie tehnilise toega. TR - Herhangi bir sorunuz
varsa teknik destek ekibimizle iletisime gegin.
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